Canine Capers
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Wills Park
Judges: Laura English, Evansville, IN
Sherry Spivey, Cookeville, TN

CLASSSCHEDULE

Friday, September 9, 2022

Ring 1
Master/Excellent FAST - 58 Entries
Open FAST - 16 Entries
Novice FAST - 22 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 130 Entries
Open Standard - 32 Entries
Novice Standard - 26 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat - 62 Entries
Novice JWW - 28 Entries
Open JWW - 28 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 127 Entries

Saturday, September 10, 2022

Ring 1
Premier Standard - 56 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 148 Entries
Open Standard - 32 Entries
Novice Standard - 40 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat - 83 Entries
Novice JIWW - 48 Entries
Open JWW - 29 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 147 Entries
Premier JWW - 52 Entries

Sunday, September 11, 2022

Ring 1
Premier Standard - 56 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Sunday, September 11, 2022 (cont).

Ring 1 (cont.):
Master/Excellent Standard - 146 Entries
Open Standard - 28 Entries
Novice Standard - 35 Entries

Ring 2:
Novice JWW - 37 Entries
Open JWW - 25 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 147 Entries
Premier JWW - 50 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTI VE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST M NUTE CHANGES.
There are 273 dogs entered in this event with 529 entries on Friday, 635 entries on
Saturday, and 524 entries on Sunday for a total of 1688 entries.

Perm ssi on has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under
American Kennel Club rules and regul ations.
G na Dinardo, Secretary.
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Breed List Summary - Std/JWW

Novice Open M aster/Excellent
Foundation Stock
Australian Kel pie 0/1 0/0 0/0
St abyhoun 0/0 0/1 1/0
Herding Group
Australian Shepherd 3/4 3/3 8/7
Bearded Collie 0/1 0/0 3/3
Beaucer on 1/0 0/0 0/0
Bel gi an Mal i noi s 1/2 0/0 1/0
Bel gi an Tervuren 0/0 0/0 1/1
Border Collie 719 10/ 10 43/ 44
Car di gan Wl sh Cor gi 1/1 0/0 0/0
Col l'i e (Snpot h) 0/0 1/0 0/0
Ger man Shepherd Dog 1/1 0/0 1/1
M ni ature Anerican Shepherd 2/2 0/1 4/ 2
a d English Sheepdog 0/0 0/0 1/1
Penmbr oke Wl sh Cor gi 2/1 1/1 2/ 3
Pyrenean Shepherd 0/0 0/0 2/2
Shet | and Sheepdog 2/'5 6/1 15/ 17
Swedi sh Val | hund 0/0 0/0 1/1
Hound Group
Bor zoi 0/0 0/0 1/1
Irish Wl f hound 0/0 0/0 1/1
Rhodesi an Ri dgeback 0/1 1/0 2/2
Miscellaneous
Dut ch Shepherd 0/0 1/1 0/0
Non-Sporting Group
Boston Terrier 0/0 0/0 0/0
Bul | dog 0/0 0/0 0/1
Coton de Tul ear 0/0 0/0 1/1
Keeshond 1/0 0/0 0/0
Poodl e (M ni ature) 0/0 1/0 34
Poodl e (Standard) 3/3 1/1 4/ 4
Xol oi t zcui nt | i 0/0 0/0 1/1
Other
Al'l - Aneri can 97 6/7 9/ 8



Breed List Summary - Std/JWW (cont.)

Sporting Group

Cocker Spani el
Curly-Coated Retriever
Engl i sh Cocker Spani el
Engl i sh Springer Spani el
Fl at - Coat ed Retriever
German W rehaired Pointer
CGol den Retri ever

Irish Red and Wiite Setter
Irish Setter

Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Re..

Vi zsl a
Wei mar aner

Terrier Group

Border Terrier

M ni at ure Schnauzer
Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier

Smoot h Fox Terri er

Toy Group

Bi ewer Terrier

Caval i er King Charles Spanie
Havanese

Papi | | on

Poodl e (Toy)

Shih Tzu

Yorkshire Terrier

Working Group

Totals

Ber nese Mount ai n Dog
Boxer

Cane Corso

Dober man Pi nscher
Port uguese Water Dog
Sanoyed

Novice

0/0
1/1
1/1
1/1
0/1
1/1
1/0
1/1
1/1
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0

0/0
0/ 2
1/1
0/0
0/0

0/0
0/1
0/0
1/1
1/1
0/ 2
0/0

1/0
2/1
0/1
1/1
0/0
1/1

49/ 58

Open

0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0
1/1
0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
2/0
0/0

0/1
0/ 2
0/1
1/1
0/0
0/0

39/ 34

M aster /Excellent

2/1
0/0
0/0
3/3
5/5
1/1
6/ 8
0/0
0/0
6/ 6
1/1
0/0
3/3

1/0
717
1/1
2/2
1/1

1/1
1/1
1/1
4l 4
4l 4
0/0
1/1

1/1
1/1
2/1
3/3
1/1
1/1

165/ 164



Running Order List
Friday, September 9, 2022

Ring 1: Master/Excellent FAST

20":

20105
20212
20211
20313
20131
20511
20507
20504
20311
20120
20125
20124
20123
20118
20102
20114
20301
20111
20110
20107
20104
20101
20208
20204
20117

16":

16501
16216
16402
16305
16210
16208
16207
16206
16201
16108
16106
16105
16102

12":
12105
12112
12108
12106
12101
12104
12103
12102
8802
12205
12204
12202

25 conpetitors

Vi e, Border Collie, Julia Kopp

Pi ne, Belgian Malinais, Sally Moses

Bl ossom, Labrador Retriever, Heather McLendon
Fl i rt , Border Collie, Anita Tate

Ji I'l , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

Dani ca, Border Collie, Jane Beckman

Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park

Ri | ey, Border Collie, Connie Silvestri

Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

Jef f er son , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Terre Smith
Raven, Border Collie, Lisa Meehan

Tri ck, Border Callie, Lynn Martineau

Tux, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green

Kat ni ss, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
Gat sby , Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Del Rio
Char |l i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent

Fr esh, Border Collie, Dara Vekasy

Zel da, Portuguese Water Dog, Pam Oberst

Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
Pot t er , Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn

G ani t e, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

13 conpetitors

Pi per , Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Long
Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
Ar cher , All-American, Roberta Vigil

Ri | ey, Golden Retriever, Rita Pikor

Pr i m, Border Collie, Lynn Merrell

St un, Border Collie, Meryl Sheard

Dor i e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
Sooki e, Border Collie, Marianne Vaughn

Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

G bbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Pam Boland
Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

Maggi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Pat Barnes

12 conpetitors

Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars

M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields

St oked , Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
Jol ene Rose , Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt
Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

Br eanna, Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks
Sassaf ras , Rat Terrier, Riley Allen

Wl do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

Dem , Border Collie, Meryl Sheard

Trickett , English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke

8":

8503
8206
8204
8201
8108
8107
8106
8501

8 conpetitors
Fi nn, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons
Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Tucket , All-American, Dinah McQueen
Chance , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
Kat y , Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani
Li | as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy
Sol o, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons

Ring 1: Open FAST

20":

20119
20703
20509
20136
20132
20602
20601
20403

8 conpetitors
Mer cy , Border Collie, Jenny Kopp
Beauvai s , Border Collie, Paulina Wrzeszcz
St out , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline
Kol a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp
Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
Gat or , Poodle (Standard), Louise Chisholm
Ali'i , CaneCorso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM

16":

16606
16505
16503
16405
16104

5 conpetitors
Kay!| ee, Border Collie, Cathy Smith
Gabri el , Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields
Cherry , Border Collie, Jessica Smith
Mar co, Samoyed, Velvet Simmons
Qdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle

12": 1 conpetitor
12505 Casey Jones , Poodle (Miniature), Pamela Moore

8": 2 conpetitors
8901 Vivi an, All-American, Tiffany Lester
8303 Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

Ring 1: Novice FAST

24"

24708
24706
24703
24502

4 conpetitors
Qui nl an, Irish Setter, John Abert
Enma, Belgian Malinais, Lily Cooper
Keeper , Vizda, Leslie Kupkowski
Rai nbow, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken

20":

20503
20804
20709
20704
20505
20309
20307

7 conmpetitors
Pepper , All-American, April Rogers
Duke , All-American, Andrea McCarter
Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
Dot , Border Collie, Deb Y oung
Si a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp
Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers

16": 4 conpetitors
16802 Jude, Border Collie, Cheryl Thompson
16801 Mar u, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke



16704
16602

12":

12704
12703
12702
12303
12302

8":
8701
8109

Gypsy, Australian Shepherd, Judy Fulkerson
Goonba, All-American, Andrew Pinson

5 conpetitors

Ni kki , Boston Terrier, Vail Hanna

Cooki e Monst r , Shetland Sheepdog, Pam Boland

Lar k , English Cocker Spaniel, Lynn Merrell
Poe, Poodle (Toy), Lynne Sycamore
Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim DVM

2 conpetitors

Neo, Papillon, Melody Jackson
Spar ky , Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24"

24107
24104
24103
24105
24102
24101
24106

20":

20315
20212
20211
20134
20313
20131
20105
20403
20401
20312
20311
20307
20305
20303
20302
20210
20209
20208
20119
20207
20301
20206
20205
20204
20203
20201
20136
20102
20309
20130
20128

7 conpetitors

Eddi e, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

Hazel , Doberman Pinscher, Rene Riebow

Mer cy , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Tinch
Maver i ck , Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

Li ncol n, Poodle (Standard), Robin English
Travel er , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones
Goose, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

53 conpetitors

Lucy , All-American, Anna Robertson

Pi ne, Belgian Malinais, Sally Moses

Bl ossom, Labrador Retriever, Heather McLendon
Tessa, Border Collie, Darla Spaulding

Fl i rt , Border Collie, Anita Tate

Ji I'l , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

Vi e, Border Collie, Julia Kopp

Ali'i , CaneCorso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM

Mei ka, German Shepherd Dog, Dan Weiss
Bandi t , All-American, Tina Ferguson

Ri | ey, Border Collie, Connie Silvestri

Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers

Fel i x, Stabyhoun, Eva Layton

Kyl o, Australian Shepherd, Bonnie Jo Mullaney
G oovy , Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett

Al fi e, All-American, Angela Francis

Spyder , Doberman Pinscher, Betty Bates

Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
Mer cy , Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

Mar t i na, Poodle (Standard), Jane Beckman

Kat ni ss, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
Chri ssi e, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
Buf f y, Cane Corso, Anne Jones

Pot t er , Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn

W nk , Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant

Tul | a, Irish Wolfhound, Traci Kinard

Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline

Tux, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

Si a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

Mal col m, Border Collie, Jasmine Lyon

Br ooke , Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe

Friday (cont.)

20127 Rush, Border Collie, Nancy Bousquet
20126 Pur e, Border Collie, IvaPerna

20125 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20120 Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
20124 Jefferson, NovaScotiaDuck Tolling Retriever, Terre
20123 Raven, Border Collie, LisaMeehan

20121 Axel , Border Collie, Margaret Donato
20118 Tri ck, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau
20117 G anite, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20132 Kol a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

20115 Fergus, Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe
20114 El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green
20113 Jour ney, Boxer, Jennifer Y ates

20112 Runor , Border Collie, Roberta Vigil

20111 Gat shy, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Del Rio
20110 Charli e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent
20109 Moosi no, Xoloitzcuintli, Anne Jones
20107 Fresh, Border Collie, DaraVekasy

20106 Dream, Border Collie, Clair Kennedy

20104 Zel da, Portuguese Water Dog, Pam Oberst
20103 Barl ey, Border Collie, Jessica Keenan
20101 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

16": 33 conpetitors

16501 Pi per , Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Long

16220 Qunnar , Labrador Retriever, Wendy Boehme
16216 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

16405 Mar co, Samoyed, Velvet SSmmons

16403 Pecos Bill , Australian Shepherd, Pamela Moore
16218 Hart , Border Collie, James Barrett

16402 Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
16401 W nni e, All-American, Dolly Sinha

16305 Archer , All-American, Roberta Vigil

16304 d i nmer , Border Collie, Patty Krup

16214 Jenna, Poodle (Standard), Jane Beckman

16213 Fi x, Border Collie, Paul Everliine

16210 Ri | ey, Golden Retriever, Rita Pikor

16209 Duchess, English Springer Spaniel, Louise Stewart
16113 Rusty, Miniature American Shepherd, Pat Barnes
16208 Pri m, Border Collie, Lynn Merrell

16207 Stun, Border Collie, Meryl Sheard

16206 Dori e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper

16215 Psychi c, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

16205 Bi smar ck , Labrador Retriever, Susan Clingenpeel
16202 Beaner , Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett

16217 Snoky, Border Collie, Marianne Vaughn

16203 Ender , Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo

16110 Bennett , Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays
16108 Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

16107 Stor vy, Border Collie, Melody Jackson

16106 G bbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Pam Boland

16105 WMaddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

16104 Cdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
16103 Traffic,Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

16102 Maggi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Pat Barnes
12802 Fat e, Border Callie, Jennifer Y ates

16201 Sooki e, Border Callie, Marianne Vaughn

12": 18 conpetitors
12303 Poe, Poodle (Toy), Lynne Sycamore



12113 Shel by Rae, Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt
8802 Sassafras, Rat Terier, Riley Allen

12302 Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim DVM

12301 Ki wi , Miniature Schnauzer, Karen Stearns

12205 Wal do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12204 Deni , Border Collie, Meryl Sheard

12202 Trickett , English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke

12112 Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars

12110 N na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

12108 M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields

12107 Leil a Lou,Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin

12106 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson

12105 Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

12104 Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

12101 Jol ene Rose , Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt

12103 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, LisaMiller

12102 Breanna, Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

8": 18 conpetitors

8303 Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

8110 Jaci e, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher

8302 Bi ng, Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

8109 Spar ky , Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson

8301 Suede, Papillon, Laura Nicolosi

8208 Kr aze, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
8207 W I ow, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Prosek
8206 Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

8202 Spar kl es , Cavdlier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White

8201 Chance, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
8108 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

8107 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
8106 Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy

8105 Cosett e, Havanese, Sandi Austin

8104 Br ooke, Shetland Sheepdog, Terrie Gentry

8102 Cani , Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

8103 Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

8101 Beau, Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson

4": 1 conpetitor
4201 Taxi , Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

Ring 1: Open Standard

24": 2 conpetitors
24502 Rai nbow, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
24501 Engage, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones

20": 13 conpetitors

20512 Ava, All-American, Gwen Shemaria

20602 Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
20601 Gat or , Poodle (Standard), Louise Chisholm
20511 Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

20510 Kui per Hanl ey , Border Collie, Abby Zerm
20509 St out , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
20508 Vi cki e, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20507 Dani ca, Border Collie, Jane Beckman
20506 Keg, Border Collie, Jessica Keenan

Friday (cont.)

20505 Dot , Border Collie, Deb Y oung
20504 Hasty, Border Collie, Ali Park
20503 Pepper , All-American, April Rogers
20502 Hit man, Border Collie, Clair Kennedy

16": 10 conpetitors

16606 Kayl ee, Border Collie, Cathy Smith
16701 WMatti e, Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo
16605 Angi e, All-American, Janey Wilcox
16602 Goonba, All-American, Andrew Pinson
16506 Hal | ey Wbl obitz , All-American, MelissaZerm
16505 Gabri el , Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields
16504 Marty, Shetland Sheepdog, Terrie Gentry
16503 Cherry , Border Collie, Jessica Smith
16502 Dori e, Shetland Sheepdog, Jean Adair
16601 Bl ue, Border Collie, Cathy Smith

12": 4 conpetitors

12505 Casey Jones , Poodle (Miniature), Pamela Moore
12504 Kanza, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
12503 Trevor , Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

12501 M | es, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha

8": 3 conpetitors

8503 Fi nn, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons
8502 Lil o, All-American, Traci Kinard
8501 Sol o, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24": 8 conpetitors

24705 Stryker , Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

24709 El ea, Beauceron, Michele Godemann

24C701 Ant oi ne, Golden Retriever, Krzysztof Kulewski
24707 Shast a, Doberman Pinscher, Rene Riebow
24706 Enmma, Belgian Malinois, Lily Cooper

24704 Ti sdal e, Curly-Coated Retriever, Patty Slighter
24703 Keeper , Vizda, Ledie Kupkowski

24701 Fau, German Shepherd Dog, Dan Weiss

20": 8 conpetitors

20807 Lotti ,Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
20805 Rooki e, All-American, Melissa Nelson

20804 Duke, All-American, Andrea McCarter

20901 El | a, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy

20802 Jenna, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
20709 Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
20704 El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
20801 Dagen, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

16": 4 conpetitors

16812 Sar a, All-American, Patricia Jackson

16802 Jude, Border Collie, Cheryl Thompson
16801 Mar u, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke
16704 Gypsy, Australian Shepherd, Judy Fulkerson

12": 2 conpetitors
12801 Lassi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Maureen Mayhall



12702 Lar k, English Cocker Spaniel, Lynn Merrell

8": 2 conpetitors
8901 Vivi an, All-American, Tiffany Lester
8803 Letti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg

4": 2 conpetitors
4802 Lul u, Poodle (Toy), Markie Haynes
4801 Hei di , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janey Wilcox

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

24": 4 conpetitors

24106 Goose, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

24708 Qui nl an, Irish Setter, John Abert

24704 Ti sdal e, Curly-Coated Retriever, Patty Slighter
24502 Rai nbow, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken

20": 29 conpetitors

20804 Duke, All-American, Andrea McCarter
20212 Pi ne, Belgian Malinois, Sally Moses

20134 Tessa, Border Collie, Darla Spaulding
20503 Pepper , All-American, April Rogers
20703 Beauvai s, Border Collie, Paulina Wrzeszcz
20602 Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
20511 Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

20507 Dani ca, Border Collie, Jane Beckman
20505 Dot , Border Collie, Deb Y oung

20504 Hasty, Border Collie, Ali Park

20102 Tux, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20401 Mei ka, German Shepherd Dog, Dan Weiss
20311 Ril ey, Border Collie, Connie Silvestri
20120 Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
20307 Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers

20302 G oovy, Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett
20209 Spyder , Doberman Pinscher, Betty Bates
20208 Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
20204 Pott er , Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20136 Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline
20125 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

Friday (cont.)

20124 Jefferson, NovaScotiaDuck Tolling Retriever, Terre Smith

20118 Tri ck, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau
20117 G anite, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20113 Jour ney, Boxer, Jennifer Y ates

20110 Charli e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent
20107 Fresh, Border Collie, DaraVekasy

20104 Zel da, Portuguese Water Dog, Pam Oberst
20101 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

16": 11 conpetitors

16217 Snoky, Border Collie, Marianne Vaughn
16220 Qunnar , Labrador Retriever, Wendy Boehme
16216 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith
16804 Jui ce, German Shepherd Dog, Jerry Kiah
16701 WMatti e, Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo
16505 Gabri el , Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields
16501 Pi per , Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Long

16108 Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner
16104 Cdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
12802 Fat e, Border Callie, Jennifer Y ates

16201 Sooki e, Border Callie, Marianne Vaughn

12": 10 conpetitors

12105 Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

12702 Lar k, English Cocker Spaniel, Lynn Merrell
8802 Sassafras, Rat Terier, Riley Allen

12503 Trevor , Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

12501 M | es, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha

12112 Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars

12108 M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields

12101 Jol ene Rose , Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt

12104 Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

12103 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, LisaMiller

8": 8 conpetitors

8207 W I ow, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Prosek
8201 Chance, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
8108 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

8101 Beau, Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson

8303 Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

8107 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
8206 Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

8106 Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24": 6 conpetitors

24708 Qui nl an, Irish Setter, John Abert

24707 Shast a, Doberman Pinscher, Rene Riebow
24706 Enmma, Belgian Malinois, Lily Cooper

24704 Ti sdal e, Curly-Coated Retriever, Patty Slighter
24703 Keeper , Vizda, Ledie Kupkowski

24701 Fau, German Shepherd Dog, Dan Weiss

20": 8 conpetitors

20901 El | a, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy

20807 Lotti ,Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
20804 Duke, All-American, Andrea McCarter

20801 Dagen, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

20709 Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
20707 Sage, Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe

20704 El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
20701 Zuko, Australian Kelpie, Holly Haynes-Clark

16": 7 conpetitors

16812 Sar a, All-American, Patricia Jackson

16803 Phoeni x, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM
16802 Jude, Border Collie, Cheryl Thompson
16801 Mar u, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke
16704 Gypsy, Australian Shepherd, Judy Fulkerson
16503 Cherry, Border Collie, Jessica Smith

16304 d i nmer , Border Collie, Patty Krup

12": 1 conpetitor
12702 Lark, English Cocker Spaniel, Lynn Merrell



8": 4 conpetitors

8503 Fi nn, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons

8803 Letti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg
8701 Neo, Papillon, Melody Jackson

8501 Sol o, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons

4": 2 conpetitors
4802 Lul u, Poodle (Toy), Markie Haynes
4801 Hei di , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janey Wilcox

Ring 2: Open JWW

24": 1 conpetitor
24705 Stryker , Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

20":

20212
20503
20802
20703
20602
20510
20508
20507
20506
20505
20403
20312
20309
20307
20305
20303

16 conpetitors
Pi ne, Belgian Malinais, Sally Moses
Pepper , All-American, April Rogers
Jenna, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
Beauvai s , Border Collie, Paulina Wrzeszcz
Apache , Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
Kui per Hanl ey , Border Collie, Abby Zerm
Vi cki e, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
Dani ca, Border Collie, Jane Beckman
Keg, Border Callie, Jessica Keenan
Dot , Border Collie, Deb Y oung
Ali'i , CaneCorso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM
Bandi t , All-American, Tina Ferguson
Si a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp
Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers
Fel i x, Stabyhoun, Eva Layton
Kyl o, Australian Shepherd, Bonnie Jo Mullaney

16":
16606

8 conpetitors
Kayl ee, Border Collie, Cathy Smith
16501 Pi per , Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Long
16505 Gabri el , Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields
16605 Angi e, All-American, Janey Wilcox
16602 Goonba, All-American, Andrew Pinson
16506 Hal | ey Wbl obitz , All-American, MelissaZerm
16502 Dori e, Shetland Sheepdog, Jean Adair
16601 Bl ue, Border Collie, Cathy Smith

12": 2 conpetitors
12501 M | es, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha
12302 Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim DVM

8": 1 conpetitor
8502 Lil o, All-American, Traci Kinard

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

24": 9 conpetitors

24502 Rai nbow, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
24107 Eddi e, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

24104 Hazel , Doberman Pinscher, Rene Riebow

Friday (cont.)

24C70
24106
24103
24102
24101
24105

20":

20512
20315
20134
20511
20131
20313
20509
20504
20311
20105
20302
20210
20209
20208
20207
20206
20205
20204
20203
20201
20119
20136
20102
20130
20128
20127
20126
20301
20125
20124
20123
20121
20118
20117
20120
20132
20115
20114
20113
20112
20111
20110
20109
20107
20106
20104
20103
20101

16":
16220

1 Antoi ne, Golden Retriever, Krzysztof Kulewski
Goose, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter
Mer cy , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Tinch
Li ncol n, Poodle (Standard), Robin English
Travel er , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones
Maver i ck , Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

48 conpetitors
Ava, All-American, Gwen Shemaria
Lucy , All-American, Anna Robertson
Tessa, Border Collie, Darla Spaulding
Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown
Ji I'l , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
Fl i rt , Border Collie, Anita Tate
St out , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park
Ri | ey, Border Collie, Connie Silvestri
Vi e, Border Collie, Julia Kopp
G oovy , Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett
Al fi e, All-American, Angela Francis
Spyder , Doberman Pinscher, Betty Bates
Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
Mar t i na, Poodle (Standard), Jane Beckman
Chri ssi e, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
Buf f y, Cane Corso, Anne Jones
Pot t er , Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
W nk , Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant
Tul | a, Irish Wolfhound, Traci Kinard
Mer cy , Border Collie, Jenny Kopp
Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline
Tux, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
Mal col m, Border Collie, Jasmine Lyon
Br ooke , Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe
Rush, Border Collie, Nancy Bousguet
Pur e, Border Collie, lvaPerna
Kat ni ss, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle
Jef f er son , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Terre
Raven, Border Collie, Lisa Meehan
Axel , Border Collie, Margaret Donato
Tri ck, Border Callie, Lynn Martineau
G ani t e, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh
Kol a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp
Fer gus , Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe
El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green
Jour ney , Boxer, Jennifer Y ates
Runor , Border Collie, Roberta Vigil
Gat sby , Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Del Rio
Char |l i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent
Moosi o, Xoloitzcuintli, Anne Jones
Fr esh, Border Collie, Dara Vekasy
Dr eam, Border Collie, Clair Kennedy
Zel da, Portuguese Water Dog, Pam Oberst
Bar | ey, Border Collie, Jessica Keenan
Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

31 conpetitors
Qunnar , Labrador Retriever, Wendy Boehme



16216 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

16701 WMatti e, Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo

16405 Mar co, Samoyed, Velvet SSmmons

16403 Pecos Bil | , Australian Shepherd, Pamela Moore
16402 Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
16401 W nni e, All-American, Dolly Sinha

16305 Archer , All-American, Roberta Vigil

16214 Jenna, Poodle (Standard), Jane Beckman

16213 Fi x, Border Collie, Paul Everliine

16210 Ri | ey, Golden Retriever, Rita Pikor

16217 Snoky, Border Collie, Marianne Vaughn

16218 Hart , Border Collie, James Barrett

16209 Duchess, English Springer Spaniel, Louise Stewart
16208 Pri m, Border Collie, Lynn Merrell

16207 Stun, Border Collie, Meryl Sheard

16206 Dori e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper

16205 Bi smar ck , Labrador Retriever, Susan Clingenpeel
16203 Ender , Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo

16110 Bennett , Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays
16108 Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

16215 Psychi c, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

16107 Stor vy, Border Collie, Melody Jackson

16106 G bbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Pam Boland

16105 WMaddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

16104 Cdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
16103 Traffi c,Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

16102 Maggi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Pat Barnes
12802 Fat e, Border Callie, Jennifer Y ates

16202 Beaner , Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett

16201 Sooki e, Border Callie, Marianne Vaughn

12": 20 conpetitors
12505 Casey Jones , Poodle (Miniature), Pamela Moore
12113 Shel by Rae, Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt
12504 Kanza, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
12503 Trevor , Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks
12303 Poe, Poodle (Toy), Lynne Sycamore

8802 Sassafras, Rat Terier, Riley Allen
12301 Ki wi , Miniature Schnauzer, Karen Stearns
12205 Wal do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green
12204 Deni , Border Collie, Meryl Sheard
12202 Trickett , English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke
12112 Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
12110 N na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays
12108 M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields
12107 Leil a Lou,Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin
12106 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
12101 Jol ene Rose , Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt
12105 Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
12104 Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum
12103 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, LisaMiller
12102 Breanna, Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

8": 18 conpetitors

8109 Spar ky , Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson
8110 Jaci e, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher
8805 Cakl ey, Bulldog, Bea Page

8303 Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

Friday (cont.)

-10-

8301
8208
8207
8202
8201
8108
8107
8106
8206
8105
8104
8101
8103
8102

4" :
4201

Suede, Papillon, Laura Nicolosi

Kr aze, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel

W I | ow, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Prosek
Spar ki es , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White
Chance , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
Kat y , Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

Li | as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy

Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Coset t e, Havanese, Sandi Austin

Br ooke , Shetland Sheepdog, Terrie Gentry
Beau, Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson

Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

Cami , Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

1 conpetitor

Taxi , Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre



Running Order List
Saturday, September 10, 2022

Ring 1: Premier Standard

8": 6 conpetitors

4803 Maev , Swedish Valhund, Brigitte Campanaro
8206 Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

8201 Chance, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
8108 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

8107 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
8106 Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy

24": 1 conpetitor
24C101 Mango, Border Collie, Kate Fitzpatrick

20": 18 conpetitors

20102 Tux, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20510 Kui per Hanl ey , Border Collie, Abby Zerm
20504 Hasty, Border Collie, Ali Park

20402 Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
20312 Bandit , All-American, Tina Ferguson
20310 Ditt o, Border Collie Kristina Durocher
20308 Babe, Border Collie, Richard Eggie

20210 Alfi e, All-American, AngelaFrancis

20136 Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline
20129 Vi da Loca, Border Collie, Jennifer Denereaz
20125 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20123 Raven, Border Collie, LisaMeehan

20122 #1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
20121 Axel , Border Collie, Margaret Donato

20118 Tri ck, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau
20117 G anite, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20114 El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green

20113 Jour ney, Boxer, Jennifer Y ates

16": 20 conpetitors

16220 CQunnar , Labrador Retriever, Wendy Boehme
16216 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

16114 Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

16111 N x, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson
16806 Cor a, All-American, Alex Hovey

16112 Surfer , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Jenkins
16506 Hal | ey Wbl obitz , All-American, MelissaZerm
16305 Archer , All-American, Roberta Vigil

16213 Fi x, Border Collie, Paul Everliine

16207 Stun, Border Collie, Meryl Sheard

16206 Dori e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
16201 Sooki e, Border Callie, Marianne Vaughn
16109 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Viveka Rosenberger
16108 Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner
16107 Stor vy, Border Collie, Melody Jackson
16105 WMaddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

16104 Cdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
16103 Traffi c,Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

16101 Maveri ck , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Jenkins
12802 Fat e, Border Callie, Jennifer Y ates

12": 11 conpetitors
12503 Trevor , Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

-11-

12505
12205
12204
12201
12112
12109
12108
12106
12101
12102

Casey Jones , Poodle (Miniature), Pamela Moore
Wl do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

Dem , Border Collie, Meryl Sheard

Seel i e, Australian Shepherd, Elaine Boris

Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Y oungblood
M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields

St oked , Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
Jol ene Rose , Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt

Br eanna, Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

8":

4803
8401
8109
8110
8302
8301
8208
8207
8206
8205
8203
8202
8201
8108
8101
8107
8702
8102
8106
8105
8104
8103

4" :
4201

24"

24107
24301
24C10
24106
24103
24102
24105

20":

20211
20135
20134
20404
20313
20403
20402

22 conpetitors
Maev , Swedish Vallhund, Brigitte Campanaro
Ai | a, Border Terrier, Janet Robison
Spar ky , Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson
Jaci e, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher
Bi ng, Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre
Suede, Papillon, Laura Nicolosi
Kr aze, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
W | | ow, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Prosek
Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Ari el , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
Lel a, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi
Spar kl es , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White
Chance , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
Kat y , Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani
Beau, Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson
Li | as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
Br enna, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Brigitte Campanaro
Cami , Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher
Saga, Swedish Valhund, Madison LeRoy
Coset t e, Havanese, Sandi Austin
Br ooke , Shetland Sheepdog, Terrie Gentry
Penny , Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

1 conpetitor
Taxi , Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

7 conmpetitors
Eddi e, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter
Mason, Poodle (Standard), Robin English

1 Mango, Border Callie, Kate Fitzpatrick
Goose, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter
Mer cy , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Tinch
Li ncol n, Poodle (Standard), Robin English
Maver i ck , Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

52 conpetitors
Bl ossom, Labrador Retriever, Heather McLendon
Zar a, All-American, Paige Adams
Tessa, Border Collie, Darla Spaulding
Phyl , Flat-Coated Retriever, Jeanne Peffley-Wilson
Fl i rt , Border Collie, Anita Tate
Ali'i , CaneCorso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM
Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield



20312
20311
20310
20308
20307
20305
20304
20303
20302
20210
20209
20208
20206
20204
20203
20119
20136
20301
20131
20130
20129
20128
20127
20126
20125
20124
20123
20105
20122
20121
20118
20117
20116
20115
20114
20113
20111
20110
20109
20132
20108
20107
20106
20104
20102

16":

16501
16220
16219
16114
16216
16111
16405
16404
16217
16403
16102

Saturday (cont.)

Bandi t , All-American, Tina Ferguson

Ri | ey, Border Collie, Connie Silvestri

Di tt o, Border Collie, Kristina Durocher

Babe , Border Collie, Richard Eggie

Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers

Fel i x, Stabyhoun, Eva Layton

Mer | i n, Australian Shepherd, Michaela Gardner
Kyl o, Australian Shepherd, Bonnie Jo Mullaney
G oovy , Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett

Al fi e, All-American, Angela Francis

Spyder , Doberman Pinscher, Betty Bates

Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
Chri ssi e, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
Pot t er , Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
W nk , Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant

Mer cy, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline

Kat ni ss, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
Ji I'l , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

Mal col m, Border Collie, Jasmine Lyon

Vi da Loca , Border Collie, Jennifer Denereaz
Br ooke , Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe

Rush, Border Collie, Nancy Bousguet

Pur e, Border Collie, lva Perna

Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

Jef f er son , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Terre Smith
Raven, Border Collie, Lisa Meehan

Vi e, Border Collie, Julia Kopp

#1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix

Axel , Border Collie, Margaret Donato

Tri ck, Border Callie, Lynn Martineau

G ani t e, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain

Fer gus , Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe

El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green

Jour ney , Boxer, Jennifer Y ates

Gat sby , Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Del Rio
Char |l i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent

Moosi o, Xoloitzcuintli, Anne Jones

Kol a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

Q, Golden Retriever, Richard Eggie

Fr esh, Border Collie, Dara Vekasy

Dr eam, Border Collie, Clair Kennedy

Zel da, Portuguese Water Dog, Pam Oberst
Tux, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

43 conpetitors

Pi per , Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Long

Qunnar , Labrador Retriever, Wendy Boehme

Li |y, Border Collie, Nancy Cambron

Abbey , All-American, Sri Kothur

Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

Ni x, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson

Mar co, Samoyed, Velvet Simmons

Sheena, Border Collie, Rowen Lyon

Snoky , Border Collie, Marianne Vaughn

Pecos Bi || , Australian Shepherd, Pamela Moore
Maggi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Pat Barnes

-12-

16402
16401
16218
16305
16304
16303
16302
16301
16213
16212
16211
16210
16209
16208
16112
16207
16206
16205
16202
16201
16203
16110
16109
16108
16107
16106
16105
16104
16103
16101
16113
12802

12":
12303
12113
12302
12301
12207
12206
12205
12204
12203
12202
12201
12112
12111
12110
12108
12107
12106
12101
12105
12103
12102
12109
8801

Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz

W nni e, All-American, Dolly Sinha

Har t , Border Collie, James Barrett

Ar cher , All-American, Roberta Vigil

d i mrer , Border Collie, Patty Krup

Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, |lene Peguero
Shel don, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan Smith DVM
Oz, Poodle (Miniature), Dinah McQueen

Fi x, Border Collie, Paul Everliine

Pl ayer , Border Collie, Katy Chadwick

Razzl| es, Bearded Collie, John Y oungblood

Ri | ey, Golden Retriever, Rita Pikor

Duchess, English Springer Spaniel, Louise Stewart
Pr i m, Border Collie, Lynn Merrell

Sur f er , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Jenkins

St un, Border Collie, Meryl Sheard

Dor i e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper

Bi srmar ck , Labrador Retriever, Susan Clingenpeel
Beaner , Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett

Sooki e, Border Collie, Marianne Vaughn

Ender , Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo

Bennett , Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

Mont y , Shetland Sheepdog, Viveka Rosenberger
Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

St or ny , Border Collie, Melody Jackson

G bbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Pam Boland

Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

Qdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
Traffic, Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

Maver i ck, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Jenkins
Rust y, Miniature American Shepherd, Pat Barnes
Fat e, Border Collie, Jennifer Y ates

23 conpetitors

Poe, Poodle (Toy), Lynne Sycamore

Shel by Rae, Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt

Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim DVM

Ki wi , Miniature Schnauzer, Karen Stearns

Pi ppa Rose, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Y oungblood
Kat e, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Russell
Wl do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

Dem , Border Collie, Meryl Sheard

Fi nn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
Trickett , English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke
Seel i e, Australian Shepherd, Elaine Boris

Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey

Ni na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields

Leil a Lou, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin
St oked , Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
Jol ene Rose , Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt
Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Bi nx , Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

Br eanna, Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks
Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Y oungblood
Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan



Ring 1: Open Standard

8": 3 conpetitors

8503 Fi nn, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons

8601 Pi ppi n, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeanne Anderson
8501 Sol o, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons

24": 2 conpetitors
24502 Rai nbow, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
24501 Engage, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones

20": 12 conpetitors

20512 Ava, All-American, Gwen Shemaria

20603 Xena, Collie (Smooth), Yvonne Evans
20602 Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
20601 Gat or , Poodle (Standard), Louise Chisholm
20511 Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

20510 Kui per Hanl ey , Border Collie, Abby Zerm
20509 St out , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
20508 Vi cki e, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
20504 Hasty, Border Collie, Ali Park

20503 Pepper , All-American, April Rogers
20502 Hit man, Border Collie, Clair Kennedy
20501 True, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Kemper

16": 10 conpetitors

16605 Angi e, All-American, Janey Wilcox

16606 Kayl ee, Border Collie, Cathy Smith

16701 WMatti e, Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo
16604 Luna, Australian Shepherd, Denise Shackelford
16602 Goonba, All-American, Andrew Pinson
16506 Hal | ey Wbl obi tz , All-American, MelissaZerm
16505 Gabri el , Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields
16504 Marty, Shetland Sheepdog, Terrie Gentry
16503 Cherry , Border Collie, Jessica Smith

16601 Bl ue, Border Collie, Cathy Smith

12": 5 conpetitors

12505 Casey Jones , Poodle (Miniature), Pamela Moore
12504 Kanza, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
12503 Trevor , Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

12502 Wl t er , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Shirley Grimm

12501 M I es, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha

Ring 1: Novice Standard

8": 3 conpetitors

8901 Vi vi an, All-American, Tiffany Lester

8804 Abaco, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
8803 Letti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg

4": 2 conpetitors
4801 Hei di , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janey Wilcox
4802 Lul u, Poodle (Toy), Markie Haynes

24": 7 conpetitors
24705 Stryker , Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

Saturday (cont.)

-13-

24C701 Ant oi ne, Golden Retriever, Krzysztof Kulewski
24708 Qui nl an, Irish Setter, John Abert

24706 Enmma, Belgian Malinois, Lily Cooper

24704 Ti sdal e, Curly-Coated Retriever, Patty Slighter
24703 Keeper , Vizda, Ledie Kupkowski

24701 Fau, German Shepherd Dog, Dan Weiss

20": 11 conpetitors

20806 Lil ac, Poodle (Standard), Andrea Beltran
20805 Rooki e, All-American, Melissa Nelson
20901 El | a, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy

20803 Mbxi e, All-American, Chelsea Blythe

20802 Jenna, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
20709 Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
20705 Dej a, Border Callie, Pat Allen

20704 El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
20703 Beauvai s, Border Collie, Paulina Wrzeszcz
20702 Hatti e, Border Collie, Holly Clarke

20801 Dagen, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

16": 13 conpetitors

16812 Sar a, All-American, Patricia Jackson

16808 Tal | ul ah, All-American, Andrea Beltran
16811 Echo, Australian Shepherd, Kaleigh Honeyman
16809 Zi va! , Border Collie, Brenda Brown

16807 Bat man, Border Callie, Caroline Bolwijn
16806 Cor a, All-American, Alex Hovey

16802 Jude, Border Collie, Cheryl Thompson

16801 Mar u, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke
16705 Tranp, Keeshond, Mary Kay Keenan

16704 Gypsy, Australian Shepherd, Judy Fulkerson
16805 Shel by, All-American, Chelsea Blythe

16702 Dawson, Miniature American Shepherd, Elaine Boris

16810 Dor ot hy, Poodle (Standard), Andrea Beltran

12": 4 conpetitors
12902 Li ncol n, All-American, Meghan Toler
12901 Freya, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser

12803 Beaner , Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Kuntz

12702 Lar k, English Cocker Spaniel, Lynn Merrell

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

8": 11 conpetitors

4803 Maev , Swedish Valhund, Brigitte Campanaro
8801 Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
8701 Neo, Papillon, Melody Jackson

8601 Pi ppi n, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeanne Anderson
8207 W I ow, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Prosek
8206 Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

8203 Lel a, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

8201 Chance, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
8108 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

8107 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
8106 Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy

24": 6 conpetitors
24106 Goose, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter



Saturday (cont.)

24C101 Mango, Border Collie, Kate Fitzpatrick

24708
24706
24704
24502

20":

20134
20708
20102
20705
20704
20703
20602
20511
20504
20403
20402
20401
20311
20105
20310
20308
20302
20209
20208
20130
20125
20124
20118
20117
20132
20113
20110
20104

16":

16220
16219
16114
16807
16216
16111
16217
16806
16106
16804
16702
16701
16602
16505
16501
16404
16303
16302
16210
16109
16108

Qui nl an, Irish Setter, John Abert

Enma, Belgian Malinais, Lily Cooper

Ti sdal e, Curly-Coated Retriever, Patty Slighter
Rai nbow, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken

28 conpetitors

Tessa, Border Collie, Darla Spaulding

Cal vi n, Border Collie, Alex Hovey

Tux, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano

Dej a, Border Collie, Pat Allen

El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
Beauvai s , Border Collie, Paulina Wrzeszcz
Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park

Ali'i , CaneCorso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM
Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
Mei ka, German Shepherd Dog, Dan Weiss

Ri | ey, Border Collie, Connie Silvestri

Vi e, Border Collie, Julia Kopp

Di tt o, Border Collie, Kristina Durocher

Babe , Border Collie, Richard Eggie

G oovy , Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett
Spyder , Doberman Pinscher, Betty Bates
Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
Mal col m, Border Collie, Jasmine Lyon

Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

Jef f er son , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Terre Smith
Tri ck, Border Callie, Lynn Martineau

G ani t e, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
Kol a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

Jour ney , Boxer, Jennifer Y ates

Char |l i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent

Zel da, Portuguese Water Dog, Pam Oberst

25 conpetitors

Qunnar , Labrador Retriever, Wendy Boehme

Li |y, Border Collie, Nancy Cambron

Abbey , All-American, Sri Kothur

Bat man , Border Collie, Caroline Bolwijn

Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

Ni x, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson

Snoky , Border Collie, Marianne Vaughn

Cor a, All-American, Alex Hovey

G bbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Pam Boland

Jui ce, German Shepherd Dog, Jerry Kiah
Dawson , Miniature American Shepherd, Elaine Boris
Mat ti e, Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo
Goonba, All-American, Andrew Pinson

Gabri el , Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields

Pi per , Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Long

Sheena, Border Collie, Rowen Lyon

Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, |lene Peguero
Shel don, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan Smith DVM
Ri | ey, Golden Retriever, Rita Pikor

Mont y, Shetland Sheepdog, Viveka Rosenberger
Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner
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16104
16102
16201
12802

12":

12503
12901
12703
12702
12501
12112
12111
12109
12108
12101
12105
12103
12102

Qdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
Maggi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Pat Barnes
Sooki e, Border Collie, Marianne Vaughn

Fat e, Border Collie, Jennifer Y ates

13 conpetitors
Tr evor , Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks
Fr eya, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser
Cooki e Monst r , Shetland Sheepdog, Pam Boland
Lar k , English Cocker Spaniel, Lynn Merrell
M | es, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha
Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey
Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Y oungblood
M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields
Jol ene Rose , Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt
Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller
Br eanna, Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

Ring 2: Novice JWW

8":
12705
8503
8804
8803
8701
8501

4" :
4801
4802

24"

24708
24706
24704
24703
24701
24501

20":

20806
20803
20901
20801
20709
20708
20707
20706
20705
20704
20702
20701

16":
16812

6 conpetitors
ZZ, Miniature Schnauzer, Tom Adair
Fi nn, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons
Abaco, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
Letti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg
Neo, Papillon, Melody Jackson
Sol o, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons

2 conpetitors
Hei di , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janey Wilcox
Lul u, Poodle (Toy), Markie Haynes

6 conpetitors
Qui nl an, Irish Setter, John Abert
Enma, Belgian Malinais, Lily Cooper
Ti sdal e, Curly-Coated Retriever, Patty Slighter
Keeper , Vizda, Leslie Kupkowski
Fau, German Shepherd Dog, Dan Weiss
Engage , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones

12 conpetitors
Li | ac, Poodle (Standard), Andrea Beltran
Moxi e, All-American, Chelsea Blythe
El | a, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy
Dagen, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger
Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
Cal vi n, Border Collie, Alex Hovey
Sage, Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe
Dol | y, Border Collie, Ginsey St. Croix
Dej a, Border Collie, Pat Allen
El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
Hat ti e, Border Collie, Holly Clarke
Zuko , Australian Kelpie, Holly Haynes-Clark

15 conpetitors
Sar a, All-American, Patricia Jackson



16811
16808
16809
16807
16803
16802
16801
16704
16702
16805
16503
16806
16304
16810

12":

12902
12901
12803
12801
12702
12502
12701

Echo, Australian Shepherd, Kaleigh Honeyman
Tal | ul ah, All-American, Andrea Beltran

Zi va! , Border Collie, Brenda Brown

Bat man , Border Collie, Caroline Bolwijn
Phoeni x , Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM
Jude , Border Collie, Cheryl Thompson

Mar u, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke
Gypsy, Australian Shepherd, Judy Fulkerson
Dawson , Miniature American Shepherd, Elaine Boris
Shel by, All-American, Chelsea Blythe
Cherry , Border Collie, Jessica Smith

Cor a, All-American, Alex Hovey

d i mrer , Border Collie, Patty Krup

Dor ot hy, Poodle (Standard), Andrea Beltran

7 conpetitors
Li ncol n, All-American, Meghan Toler
Fr eya, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Amy Musser
Beaner , Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Kuntz
Lassi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Maureen Mayhall
Lar k , English Cocker Spaniel, Lynn Merrell
Wl t er , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Shirley Grimm
Tyri on, Miniature Schnauzer, Leslie Gregory

Ring 2: Open JWW

8":
8601

24"
24705

20":

20802
20503
20703
20602
20601
20510
20508
20403
20402
20312
20310
20306
20305
20304
20303
20307

16":

16606
16501
16605
16505
16602
16506

1 conpetitor
Pi ppi n, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeanne Anderson

1 conpetitor
St ryker , Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

16 conpetitors
Jenna, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
Pepper , All-American, April Rogers
Beauvai s , Border Collie, Paulina Wrzeszcz
Apache , Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
Gat or , Poodle (Standard), Louise Chisholm
Kui per Hanl ey , Border Collie, Abby Zerm
Vi cki e, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
Ali'i , CaneCorso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM
Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
Bandi t , All-American, Tina Ferguson
Di tt o, Border Collie, Kristina Durocher
Tunbl e, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger
Fel i x, Stabyhoun, Eva Layton
Mer | i n, Australian Shepherd, Michaela Gardner
Kyl o, Australian Shepherd, Bonnie Jo Mullaney
Bl ue, All-American, April Rogers

8 conpetitors

Kayl ee, Border Collie, Cathy Smith

Pi per , Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Long

Angi e, All-American, Janey Wilcox

Gabri el , Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields
Goonba, All-American, Andrew Pinson

Hal | ey Wbl obi t z , All-American, MelissaZerm

Saturday (cont.)

-15-

16404 Sheena, Border Collie, Rowen Lyon
16601 Bl ue, Border Collie, Cathy Smith

12": 3 conpetitors

12501 M | es, Miniature Schnauzer, Dolly Sinha

12302 Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim DVM
8401 Ai | a, Border Terrier, Janet Robison

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

8":

4803
8110
8109
8302
8301
8208
8206
8205
8204
8203
8202
8201
8108
8107
8106
8105
8104
8101
8102
8103
8702

21 conpetitors
Maev , Swedish Vallhund, Brigitte Campanaro
Jaci e, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher
Spar ky , Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson
Bi ng, Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre
Suede, Papillon, Laura Nicolosi
Kr aze, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Ari el , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
Tucket , All-American, Dinah McQueen
Lel a, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

Chance , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
Kat y , Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

Li | as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy

Coset t e, Havanese, Sandi Austin

Br ooke , Shetland Sheepdog, Terrie Gentry
Beau, Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson

Cami , Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

4": 1 conpetitor
4201 Taxi , Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

24": 9 conpetitors

24502 Rai nbow, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
24107 Eddi e, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

24301 Mason, Poodle (Standard), Robin English
24C701 Ant oi ne, Golden Retriever, Krzysztof Kulewski
24C101 Mango, Border Collie, Kate Fitzpatrick

24105 Maveri ck , Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

24103 Mer cy, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Tinch
24102 Li ncol n, Poodle (Standard), Robin English
24106 Goose, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

20":

20512
20211
20135
20134
20313
20511
20131
20509
20504

50 conpetitors
Ava, All-American, Gwen Shemaria
Bl ossom, Labrador Retriever, Heather McLendon
Zar a, All-American, Paige Adams
Tessa, Border Collie, Darla Spaulding
Fl i rt , Border Collie, Anita Tate
Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown
Ji I'l , Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano
St out , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park

Spar ki es , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White

Br enna, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Brigitte Campanaro



Saturday (cont.)

20501 True, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Kemper 16302 Shel don, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan Smith DVM
20404 Phyl , Flat-Coated Retriever, Jeanne Peffley-Wilson 16301 Oz, Poodle (Miniature), Dinah McQueen
20401 Mei ka, German Shepherd Dog, Dan Weiss 16213 Fi x, Border Collie, Paul Everliine
20119 Mercy, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp 16212 Pl ayer , Border Collie, Katy Chadwick
20311 Ril ey, Border Collie, Connie Silvestri 16211 Razzl es, Bearded Collie, John Y oungblood
20308 Babe, Border Collie, Richard Eggie 16210 Ri | ey, Golden Retriever, Rita Pikor
20302 G oovy, Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett 16209 Duchess, English Springer Spaniel, Louise Stewart
20210 Alfi e, All-American, AngelaFrancis 16208 Pri m, Border Collie, Lynn Merrell
20209 Spyder , Doberman Pinscher, Betty Bates 16207 Stun, Border Collie, Meryl Sheard
20208 Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken 16206 Dori e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
20206 Chri ssi e, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz 16205 Bi smar ck , Labrador Retriever, Susan Clingenpeel
20204 Pott er , Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn 16202 Beaner , Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett
20203 W nk , Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant 16201 Sooki e, Border Callie, Marianne Vaughn
20136 Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline 16204 Knox , Border Collie, Brad Baxter
20102 Tux, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano 16203 Ender , Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo
20130 Mal col m, Border Coallie, Jasmine Lyon 16110 Bennett , Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays
20301 Kat ni ss, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate 16109 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Viveka Rosenberger
20129 Vi da Loca, Border Collie, Jennifer Denereaz 16108 Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner
20128 Brooke, Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe 16107 Stor y , Border Collie, Melody Jackson
20127 Rush, Border Collie, Nancy Bousquet 16106 G bbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Pam Boland
20126 Pur e, Border Collie, IvaPerna 16105 WMaddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams
20125 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle 16104 Cdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
20124 Jefferson, NovaScotiaDuck Tolling Retriever, Terre Smith 16103 Traffi c,Border Collie, Kelly Noonan
20105 Vi e, Border Collie, Julia Kopp 16112 Surfer , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Jenkins
20123 Raven, Border Collie, LisaMeehan 16102 Maggi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Pat Barnes
20122 #1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix 12802 Fat e, Border Callie, Jennifer Y ates
20121 Axel , Border Collie, Margaret Donato
20118 Tri ck, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau 12": 25 conpetitors
20117 G anite, Australian Shepherd, Lynn Albano 12505 Casey Jones , Poodle (Miniature), Pamela Moore
20116 Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain 12207 Pi ppa Rose, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Y oungblood
20114 El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green 12504 Kanza, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
20113 Jour ney, Boxer, Jennifer Y ates 12503 Trevor , Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks
20111 Gat shy, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Del Rio 12303 Poe, Poodle (Toy), Lynne Sycamore
20110 Charli e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent 12113 Shel by Rae, Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt
20109 Moosi no, Xoloitzcuintli, Anne Jones 12301 Ki wi , Miniature Schnauzer, Karen Stearns
20108 Q, Golden Retriever, Richard Eggie 12206 Kat e, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Russell
20115 Fergus, Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe 12205 Wal do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green
20107 Fresh, Border Collie, DaraVekasy 12204 Deni , Border Collie, Meryl Sheard
20132 Kol a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp 12203 Fi nn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
20106 Dr eam, Border Collie, Clair Kennedy 12202 Trickett , English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke
20104 Zel da, Portuguese Water Dog, Pam Oberst 12201 Seel i e, Australian Shepherd, Elaine Boris

12112 Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
16": 41 conpetitors 12111 Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey
16220 CQunnar , Labrador Retriever, Wendy Boehme 12110 N na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays
16219 Lily, Border Collie, Nancy Cambron 12109 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Y oungblood
16114 Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur 12108 M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields
16216 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith 12107 Leil a Lou,Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin
16111 N x, Pyrenean Shepherd, MelissaWilson 12106 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
16701 WMatti e, Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo 12101 Jol ene Rose , Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt
16217 Snoky, Border Collie, Marianne Vaughn 12105 Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
16405 Mar co, Samoyed, Velvet SSmmons 12103 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, LisaMiller
16218 Hart , Border Collie, James Barrett 12102 Breanna, Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks
16403 Pecos Bill , Australian Shepherd, Pamela Moore 8801 Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan

16402 Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
16401 W nni e, All-American, Dolly Sinha

16101 Maveri ck , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Jenkins
16305 Archer , All-American, Roberta Vigil

16303 Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero
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Saturday (cont.)

Ring 2: Premier JWW 12201 Seel i e, Australian Shepherd, Elaine Boris
12111 Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey

8": 3 conpetitors 12108 M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields

8108 Katy , Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani 12106 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, I_(irstel? Johnson
8107 Li | as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja 12101 Jol ene Rose , Rat Terrier, Mel_ls&aLlebhardt
8106 Saga, Swedish Vallhund, Madison LeRoy 12102 Breanna, Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

12109 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Y oungblood

4": 1 conpetitor 8801 Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan

4803 Maev , Swedish Valhund, Brigitte Campanaro

24": 3 conpetitors

24106 Goose, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

24C701 Ant oi ne, Golden Retriever, Krzysztof Kulewski
24C101 Mango, Border Collie, Kate Fitzpatrick

20": 16 conpetitors

20708 Cal vi n, Border Collie, Alex Hovey

20511 Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

20510 Kui per Hanl ey , Border Collie, Abby Zerm
20136 Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline
20504 Hasty, Border Collie, Ali Park

20402 Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
20310 Ditt o, Border Collie, Kristina Durocher
20308 Babe, Border Collie, Richard Eggie

20129 Vi da Loca, Border Collie, Jennifer Denereaz
20126 Pur e, Border Collie, IvaPerna

20125 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20123 Raven, Border Collie, LisaMeehan

20122 #1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
20116 Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain

20113 Jour ney, Boxer, Jennifer Y ates

20107 Fresh, Border Collie, DaraVekasy

16": 18 conpetitors

16114 Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

16701 WMatti e, Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo

16216 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

16111 N x, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson

16806 Cor a, All-American, Alex Hovey

16305 Archer , All-American, Roberta Vigil

16211 Razzl es, Bearded Collie, John Y oungblood
16207 Stun, Border Collie, Meryl Sheard

16204 Knox , Border Collie, Brad Baxter

16109 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Viveka Rosenberger
16108 Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

16107 Stor vy, Border Collie, Melody Jackson

16105 WMaddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

16104 di n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
16213 Fi x, Border Collie, Paul Everliine

16506 Hal | ey Wbl obitz , All-American, MelissaZerm
16103 Traffi c,Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

12802 Fat e, Border Callie, Jennifer Y ates

12": 11 conpetitors

12207 Pi ppa Rose, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Y oungblood
12205 Wal do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12204 Deni , Border Collie, Meryl Sheard
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Running Order List
Sunday, September 11, 2022

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24"

1 conpetitor

24C101 Mango, Border Collie, Kate Fitzpatrick

20":

20511
20136
20120
20510
20504
20403
20402
20310
20308
20129
20125
20122
20118
20116
20114
20113
20107
20104
20133
20101

16":

16220
16114
16112
16216
16111
16806
16305
16303
16109
16108
16107
16105
16104
16103
16506
16213
16101
12802

12":

12503
12207
12205
12201
12112
12111
12108
12106
12104

20 conpetitors

Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline

Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

Kui per Hanl ey , Border Collie, Abby Zerm
Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park

Ali'i , CaneCorso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM
Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
Di tt o, Border Collie, Kristina Durocher
Babe , Border Collie, Richard Eggie

Vi da Loca , Border Collie, Jennifer Denereaz
Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

#1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
Tri ck, Border Callie, Lynn Martineau

Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain

El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green

Jour ney , Boxer, Jennifer Y ates

Fr esh, Border Collie, Dara Vekasy

Zel da, Portuguese Water Dog, Pam Oberst
Bri o, All-American, Ali Park

Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

18 conpetitors

Qunnar , Labrador Retriever, Wendy Boehme
Abbey , All-American, Sri Kothur

Sur f er , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Jenkins
Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

Ni x, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson

Cor a, All-American, Alex Hovey

Ar cher , All-American, Roberta Vigil

Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, |lene Peguero
Mont y , Shetland Sheepdog, Viveka Rosenberger
Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

St or ny , Border Collie, Melody Jackson

Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

Qdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
Traffic, Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

Hal | ey Wbl obi t z , All-American, MelissaZerm
Fi x, Border Collie, Paul Everliine

Maver i ck , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Jenkins
Fat e, Border Collie, Jennifer Y ates

12 conpetitors

Tr evor , Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

Pi ppa Rose, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Y oungblood
Wl do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

Seel i e, Australian Shepherd, Elaine Boris

Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars

Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey

M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields

St oked , Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson

Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

-18-

8801 Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan
12102 Breanna, Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks
12109 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Y oungblood

8":

8802
8206
8201
8108
8107

5 conpetitors
Sassaf ras , Rat Terrier, Riley Allen
Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Chance , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
Kat y , Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani
Li | as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24": 8 conpetitors

24107 Eddi e, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

24104 Hazel , Doberman Pinscher, Rene Riebow
24C101 Mango, Border Collie, Kate Fitzpatrick
24106 Goose, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

24301 Mason, Poodle (Standard), Robin English
24103 Mer cy, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Tinch
24101 Travel er , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones
24105 Maveri ck , Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

20":

20314
20135
20134
20403
20402
20401
20313
20119
20312
20311
20310
20308
20305
20304
20303
20302
20210
20138
20209
20208
20207
20128
20206
20205
20204
20203
20202
20136
20130
20301
20129
20127
20126

56 conpetitors
Quet zal , Flat-Coated Retriever, Maureen Kolasa
Zar a, All-American, Paige Adams
Tessa, Border Collie, Darla Spaulding
Ali'i , CaneCorso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM
Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
Mei ka, German Shepherd Dog, Dan Weiss
Fl i rt , Border Collie, Anita Tate
Mer cy , Border Collie, Jenny Kopp
Bandi t , All-American, Tina Ferguson
Ri | ey, Border Collie, Connie Silvestri
Di tt o, Border Collie, Kristina Durocher
Babe , Border Collie, Richard Eggie
Fel i x, Stabyhoun, Eva Layton
Mer | i n, Australian Shepherd, Michaela Gardner
Kyl o, Australian Shepherd, Bonnie Jo Mullaney
G oovy , Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett
Al fi e, All-American, Angela Francis
Loon, Flat-Coated Retriever, Maureen Kolasa
Spyder , Doberman Pinscher, Betty Bates
Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
Mar t i na, Poodle (Standard), Jane Beckman
Br ooke , Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe
Chri ssi e, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
Buf f y, Cane Corso, Anne Jones
Pot t er , Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
W nk , Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant
Wi sy , Borzoi, Lou Avant
Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline
Mal col m, Border Collie, Jasmine Lyon
Kat ni ss, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
Vi da Loca , Border Collie, Jennifer Denereaz
Rush, Border Collie, Nancy Bousguet
Pur e, Border Collie, lva Perna



20125
20105
20124
20123
20120
20122
20121
20118
20116
20132
20115
20114
20113
20111
20110
20109
20108
20107
20106
20104
20112
20101
20137

16":

16501
16220
16114
16219
16212
16216
16111
16404
16217
16218
16402
16303
16302
16301
16214
16213
16211
16210
16112
16113
16209
16208
16206
16202
16201
16203
16110
16305
16109
16215
16108
16107
16106

Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle
Vi e, Border Collie, Julia Kopp

Sunday (cont.)

Jef f er son , Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Terre Smith

Raven, Border Collie, Lisa Meehan

Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

#1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
Axel , Border Collie, Margaret Donato

Tri ck, Border Callie, Lynn Martineau

Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain

Kol a, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

Fer gus , Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe

El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green

Jour ney , Boxer, Jennifer Y ates

Gat sby , Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Del Rio
Char |l i e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent
Moosi o, Xoloitzcuintli, Anne Jones

Q, Golden Retriever, Richard Eggie

Fr esh, Border Collie, Dara Vekasy

Dr eam, Border Collie, Clair Kennedy

Zel da, Portuguese Water Dog, Pam Oberst
Runor , Border Collie, Roberta Vigil

Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

Bri nk, Flat-Coated Retriever, Maureen Kolasa

39 conpetitors

Pi per , Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Long

Qunnar , Labrador Retriever, Wendy Boehme
Abbey , All-American, Sri Kothur

Li |y, Border Collie, Nancy Cambron

Pl ayer , Border Collie, Katy Chadwick

Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

Ni x, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson
Sheena, Border Collie, Rowen Lyon

Snoky , Border Collie, Marianne Vaughn

Har t , Border Collie, James Barrett

Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, |lene Peguero
Shel don, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan Smith DVM
Oz, Poodle (Miniature), Dinah McQueen

Jenna, Poodle (Standard), Jane Beckman

Fi x, Border Collie, Paul Everliine

Razzl| es, Bearded Collie, John Y oungblood

Ri | ey, Golden Retriever, Rita Pikor

Sur f er , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Jenkins
Rust y, Miniature American Shepherd, Pat Barnes
Duchess, English Springer Spaniel, Louise Stewart
Pr i m, Border Collie, Lynn Merrell

Dor i e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
Beaner , Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett

Sooki e, Border Collie, Marianne Vaughn

Ender , Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo

Bennett , Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

Ar cher , All-American, Roberta Vigil

Mont y , Shetland Sheepdog, Viveka Rosenberger
Psychi c, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

St or ny , Border Collie, Melody Jackson

G bbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Pam Boland
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16105
16104
16103
16101
16102
12802

12":
12303
12207
12113
8802
12302
12301
12205
12203
12202
12201
12112
12111
12110
12109
12108
12107
12106
12101
12104
12103
12102
12105
8801

8":

8109
8110
8401
8303
8302
8301
8208
8207
8202
8201
8108
8107
8105
8205
8104
8102
8206
8101
8103

4" :
4201

Maddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

Qdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
Traffic, Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

Maver i ck, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Jenkins
Maggi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Pat Barnes
Fat e, Border Collie, Jennifer Y ates

23 conpetitors

Poe, Poodle (Toy), Lynne Sycamore

Pi ppa Rose, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Y oungblood
Shel by Rae, Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt
Sassaf ras , Rat Terrier, Riley Allen

Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim DVM

Ki wi , Miniature Schnauzer, Karen Stearns

Wl do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

Fi nn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
Trickett , English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke
Seel i e, Australian Shepherd, Elaine Boris

Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars
Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey

Ni na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Y oungblood
M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields

Leil a Lou, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin
St oked , Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
Jol ene Rose , Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt

Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, Lisa Miller

Br eanna, Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan

19 conpetitors

Spar ky , Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson

Jaci e, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher

Ai | a, Border Terrier, Janet Robison

Reo, Papillon, Riley Allen

Bi ng, Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

Suede, Papillon, Laura Nicolosi

Kr aze, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel

W I | ow, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Prosek
Spar ki es , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White
Chance , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
Kat y , Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani

Li | as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
Coset t e, Havanese, Sandi Austin

Ari el , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan

Br ooke , Shetland Sheepdog, Terrie Gentry

Cami , Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Beau, Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson

Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

1 conpetitor

Taxi , Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre



Ring 1: Open Standard

24": 3 conpetitors

24503 Rook , Flat-Coated Retriever, Maureen Kolasa
24502 Rai nbow, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
24501 Engage, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones

20":

20512
20603
20510
20602
20601
20511
20509
20507
20505
20504
20502
20501

12 conpetitors
Ava, All-American, Gwen Shemaria
Xena, Collie (Smooth), Yvonne Evans
Kui per Hanl ey , Border Collie, Abby Zerm
Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland
Gat or , Poodle (Standard), Louise Chisholm
Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown
St out , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
Dani ca, Border Collie, Jane Beckman
Dot , Border Collie, Deb Y oung
Hast y, Border Collie, Ali Park
Hi t man, Border Collie, Clair Kennedy
Tr ue, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Kemper

16":

16701
16603
16602
16505
16504
16502
16506

7 conpetitors
Mat ti e, Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo
Bel | e, Australian Shepherd, Annette Kirkland
Goonba, All-American, Andrew Pinson
Gabri el , Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields
Mar t y, Shetland Sheepdog, Terrie Gentry
Dor i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Jean Adair
Hal | ey Wbl obi t z , All-American, MelissaZerm

12": 3 conpetitors

12504 Kanza, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel

12503 Trevor , Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

12502 Wl t er , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Shirley Grimm

8": 3 conpetitors

8503 Fi nn, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons

8601 Pi ppi n, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeanne Anderson
8501 Sol o, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24": 9 conpetitors

24709 El ea, Beauceron, Michele Godemann

24705 Stryker , Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

24C701 Ant oi ne, Golden Retriever, Krzysztof Kulewski
24708 Qui nl an, Irish Setter, John Abert

24707 Shast a, Doberman Pinscher, Rene Riebow
24704 Ti sdal e, Curly-Coated Retriever, Patty Slighter
24703 Keeper , Vizda, Ledie Kupkowski

24702 G aci e, Irish Red and White Setter, Lou Avant
24701 Fau, German Shepherd Dog, Dan Weiss

20": 11 conpetitors

20806 Lil ac, Poodle (Standard), Andrea Beltran
20805 Rooki e, All-American, Melissa Nelson
20804 Duke, All-American, Andrea McCarter

Sunday (cont.)
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20803
20901
20802
20709
20704
20703
20801
20702

Moxi e, All-American, Chelsea Blythe

El | a, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy

Jenna, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
Beauvai s , Border Collie, Paulina Wrzeszcz
Dagen, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger

Hat ti e, Border Collie, Holly Clarke

16":

16810
16809
16807
16806
16802
16801
16702
16805
16808

9 conpetitors
Dor ot hy, Poodle (Standard), Andrea Beltran
Zi va! , Border Collie, Brenda Brown
Bat man , Border Collie, Caroline Bolwijn
Cor a, All-American, Alex Hovey
Jude , Border Collie, Cheryl Thompson
Mar u, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke
Dawson , Miniature American Shepherd, Elaine Boris
Shel by, All-American, Chelsea Blythe
Tal | ul ah, All-American, Andrea Beltran

12":

12902
12803
12801
12702

4 conpetitors
Li ncol n, All-American, Meghan Toler
Beaner , Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Kuntz
Lassi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Maureen Mayhall
Lar k , English Cocker Spaniel, Lynn Merrell

8": 2 conpetitors
8803 Letti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg
8701 Neo, Papillon, Melody Jackson

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24"

24503
24708
24707
24704
24703
24702
24701

7 conpetitors
Rook , Flat-Coated Retriever, Maureen Kolasa
Qui nl an, Irish Setter, John Abert
Shast a, Doberman Pinscher, Rene Riebow
Ti sdal e, Curly-Coated Retriever, Patty Slighter
Keeper , Vizda, Leslie Kupkowski
Gr aci e, Irish Red and White Setter, Lou Avant
Fau, German Shepherd Dog, Dan Weiss

20":

20806
20804
20901
20708
20803
20801
20709
20706
20704
20702
20701

11 conpetitors
Li | ac, Poodle (Standard), Andrea Beltran
Duke , All-American, Andrea McCarter
El | a, Samoyed, Virginia Bundy
Cal vi n, Border Collie, Alex Hovey
Moxi e, All-American, Chelsea Blythe
Dagen, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger
Spl ash, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
Dol | y, Border Collie, Ginsey St. Croix
El phi e, Australian Shepherd, Sara Beth Pinson
Hat ti e, Border Collie, Holly Clarke
Zuko , Australian Kelpie, Holly Haynes-Clark

16": 11 conpetitors
16808 Tal | ul ah, All-American, Andrea Beltran
16809 Zi va! , Border Collie, Brenda Brown



Sunday (cont.)

16807 Bat man, Border Callie, Caroline Bolwijn Ring 2: Master/Excdlent IWW
16803 Phoeni x, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM
16802 Jude, Border Collie, Cheryl Thompson 12": 25 conpetitors
16801 Mar u, English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke 12504 Kanza, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel
16702 Dawson, Miniature American Shepherd, Elaine Boris 12207 Pi ppa Rose, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Y oungblood
16604 Luna, Australian Shepherd, Denise Shackelford 12503 Trevor Shetl’and Sheepdog Nick’Sparks
16806 Cora, AII-Amerlcarl, Alex Hovey 12303 Poe, Poodle (Toy), Lynne Sycamore
16805 Shel by , All-American, Chelsea Blythe 12301 Ki wi , Miniature Schnauzer, Karen Stearns
16810 Dor ot hy, Poodle (Standard), Andrea Beltran 12113 Shel by Rae, Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt
. ] 12208 Flirt ,Border Collie, Rowen Lyon
12": 4 conpetitors 12205 Wl do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green
12902 Li ncol n,A_\II_-Amencan,_Meghan Toler ) 12203 Fi nn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
12803 Beaner , Miniature American Shepherd, Cindy Kuntz 8802 Sassafras , Rat Terrier, Riley Allen
12703 Cooki e Nonstr , Shetland Sheepdog, Pam Boland 12202 Trickett , English Springer Spaniel, Marilyn Burke
12702 Lark, English Cocker Spaniel, Lynn Merrel| 12201 Seel i e, Australian Shepherd, Elaine Boris

12112 Kri ssi , Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Villars

8" 4 (?onpet ' tors 12111 Skyl ar , Miniature Schnauzer, Teresa Kinsey
8503 Fi nn., Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons 12110 N na, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

8803 Letti e, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Isenburg 12108 M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields

8701 Neo, Papillon, Melody Jackson 12107 Leil a Lou,Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin

8501 Sol o, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons 12106 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
12104 Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum
Ring 2: Open JWWwW 12103 Bi nx, Miniature Schnauzer, LisaMiller
12102 Breanna, Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks
24": 1 conpetitor 12109 Pha.nt orTL _Smooth Fox Terrier, l'\/lar)./ Y oungblood
24705 Stryker , Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger 12105 Zaki , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
12101 Jol ene Rose , Rat Terrier, Melissa Liebhardt

20": 15 conpetitors 8801 Tenpest , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan

20802 Jenna, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz

20510 Kui per Hanl ey , Border Collie, Abby Zerm 8": 18 conpetitors

20703 Beauvai s, Border Collie, Paulina Wrzeszcz 8109 Sparky , Poodle (Toy), Nancy Jayson

20602 Apache, Dutch Shepherd, Gaylord Cleveland 8805 Cakl ey , Bulldog, Bea Page

20601 Gat or , Poodle (Standard), Louise Chisholm 8110 Jaci e, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher

20507 Dani ca, Border Collie, Jane Beckman 8303 Reo, Papillo_n, RileyAIIen_ _

20505 Dot , Border Collie, Deb Young 8301 Suede, Papillon, Laura Nicolosi

20403 Ali' i, Cane Corso, Jennifer Ponce, DVM 8208 Kraze, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee Anna Gamel

20402 Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield 8204 Tucket , All-American, Dinah McQueen _
20312 Bandi t , All-American, Tina Ferguson 8202 Sparkl es, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Carla White
20310 Ditt o, Border Collie, Kristina Durocher 8201 Chance, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia Stanesic
20305 Fel i x, Stabyhoun, EvaLayton 8103 Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, UteWernowski

20304 Merl i n, Australian Shepherd, Michaela Gardner 8108 Katy , Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani _

20306 Tumbl e, Boxer, Susan Lichtenberger 8107 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Cprgl, $arah Raheja

20303 Kyl o, Australian Shepherd, Bonnie Jo Mullaney 8105 Cosette, Havanese, Sandi Austin

8104 Br ooke, Shetland Sheepdog, Terrie Gentry

16": 6 conpetitors 8205 Ari el , Shetland Sheepdog, Angela Morgan

16602 Goonba, All-American, Andrew Pinson 8101 Beau, Poodle(Toy), Nancy Jayson
16505 Gabri el , Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields 8206 Seal , Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
16502 Dor i e, Shetland Sheepdog, Jean Adair 8102 Cani , Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher
16501 Pi per , Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Long ]

16506 Hal | ey Wl obit z , All-American, MelissaZerm 4": 1 conpetitor

16404 Sheena, Border Collie, Rowen Lyon 4201 Taxi , Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

12": 2 conpetitors 24": 10 (?onpet itors ! ) )
12302 Ki ss, Cocker Spaniel, Jeanne Grim DVM 24502 Rai nbow, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken

8401 Ai | a, Border Terrier, Janet Robison 24107 Eddi e, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter
24104 Hazel , Doberman Pinscher, Rene Riebow

8": 1 competitor 24C701 Ant oi ne, Golden Retriever, Krzysztof Kulewski

8601 Pi ppi n, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jeanne Anderson
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Sunday (cont.)

24C101 Mango, Border Collie, Kate Fitzpatrick
24106 Goose, Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

24301 Mason, Poodle (Standard), Robin English
24103 Mer cy, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Tinch
24101 Travel er , Rhodesian Ridgeback, Anne Jones
24105 Maveri ck , Weimaraner, Wanda Gunter

20": 54 conpetitors

20512 Ava, All-American, Gwen Shemaria

20314 CQuet zal , Flat-Coated Retriever, Maureen Kolasa
20135 Zar a, All-American, Paige Adams

20134 Tessa, Border Collie, Darla Spaulding

20511 Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

20509 St out , Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Downey
20504 Hasty, Border Collie, Ali Park

20501 True, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Kemper
20401 Mei ka, German Shepherd Dog, Dan Weiss
20119 Mercy, Border Collie, Jenny Kopp

20313 Flirt ,Border Collie, AnitaTate

20311 Ril ey, Border Collie, Connie Silvestri

20308 Babe, Border Collie, Richard Eggie

20302 G oovy, Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett
20210 Alfi e, All-American, AngelaFrancis

20209 Spyder , Doberman Pinscher, Betty Bates
20208 Boss 429, Doberman Pinscher, Melissa Timken
20207 Marti na, Poodle (Standard), Jane Beckman
20138 Loon, Flat-Coated Retriever, Maureen Kolasa
20206 Chri ssi e, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kathy Schmitz
20205 Buffy, Cane Corso, Anne Jones

20204 Pott er , Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20128 Brooke, Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe

20203 W nk , Flat-Coated Retriever, Kelly Bryant
20202 Wi sy, Borzoi, Lou Avant

20120 Rol ex, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

20105 Vi e, Border Collie, Julia Kopp

20136 Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline

20130 Mal col m, Border Coallie, Jasmine Lyon

20129 Vi da Loca, Border Collie, Jennifer Denereaz
20301 Kat ni ss, German Wirehaired Pointer, Anita Tate
20127 Rush, Border Collie, Nancy Bousquet

20126 Pur e, Border Collie, IvaPerna

20125 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20124 Jefferson, NovaScotiaDuck Tolling Retriever, Terre Smith
20123 Raven, Border Collie, LisaMeehan

20122 #1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
20121 Axel , Border Collie, Margaret Donato

20118 Tri ck, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau

20116 Hot , Border Collie, Mimi Fountain

20132 Kol a, Border Callie, Jenny Kopp

20115 Fergus, Bearded Collie, Andrea Hobe

20114 El sa, Belgian Tervuren, Sarah Green

20113 Jour ney, Boxer, Jennifer Y ates

20112 Runor , Border Collie, Roberta Vigil

20111 Gat shy, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Del Rio
20110 Charli e, Golden Retriever, Linda Trent
20109 Moosi no, Xoloitzcuintli, Anne Jones

20108 Q, Golden Retriever, Richard Eggie

20107 Fresh, Border Collie, DaraVekasy
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20106 Dr eam, Border Collie, Clair Kennedy

20104 Zel da, Portuguese Water Dog, Pam Oberst
20101 Vi be, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

20137 Bri nk, Flat-Coated Retriever, Maureen Kolasa

16": 39 conpetitors

16220 CGunnar , Labrador Retriever, Wendy Boehme
16114 Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

16219 Lily, Border Collie, Nancy Cambron

16212 Pl ayer , Border Collie, Katy Chadwick

16216 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

16111 N x, Pyrenean Shepherd, MelissaWilson

16701 WMatti e, Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo

16603 Bel | e, Australian Shepherd, Annette Kirkland
16217 Snoky, Border Collie, Marianne Vaughn

16218 Hart , Border Collie, James Barrett

16402 Shel by, Australian Shepherd, Karen Banawitz
16303 Sor a, Miniature American Shepherd, Ilene Peguero
16302 Shel don, Shetland Sheepdog, Meghan Smith DVM
16301 Oz, Poodle (Miniature), Dinah McQueen

16214 Jenna, Poodle (Standard), Jane Beckman

16213 Fi x, Border Collie, Paul Everliine

16211 Razzl es, Bearded Collie, John Y oungblood
16210 Ri | ey, Golden Retriever, Rita Pikor

16209 Duchess, English Springer Spaniel, Louise Stewart
16208 Pri m, Border Collie, Lynn Merrell

16112 Surfer , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Jenkins
16305 Archer , All-American, Roberta Vigil

16206 Dori e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper

16202 Beaner , Golden Retriever, Dawn Barrett

16201 Sooki e, Border Callie, Marianne Vaughn

16204 Knox , Border Collie, Brad Baxter

16203 Ender , Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo

16110 Bennett , Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays
16109 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Viveka Rosenberger
16215 Psychi c, Border Collie, Kathy McHugh

16108 Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner

16107 Stor vy, Border Collie, Melody Jackson

16106 G bbs, Shetland Sheepdog, Pam Boland

16105 WMaddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

16104 Cdi n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
16103 Traffi c,Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

16101 Maveri ck , Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Jenkins
16102 Maggi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Pat Barnes
12802 Fat e, Border Callie, Jennifer Y ates

Ring 2: Premier JWW

24": 2 conpetitors
24C701 Ant oi ne, Golden Retriever, Krzysztof Kulewski
24C101 Mango, Border Collie, Kate Fitzpatrick

20": 18 conpetitors

20708 Cal vi n, Border Collie, Alex Hovey

20511 Enber , Border Collie, Marni Brown

20510 Kui per Hanl ey , Border Collie, Abby Zerm
20136 Scam, Golden Retriever, Terri Everline



Sunday (cont.)

20507 Dani ca, Border Collie, Jane Beckman

20504 Hasty, Border Collie, Ali Park

20402 Booni e, Labrador Retriever, Rachel Mayfield
20312 Bandit , All-American, Tina Ferguson
20310 Ditt o, Border Collie Kristina Durocher
20308 Babe, Border Collie, Richard Eggie

20210 Alfi e, All-American, AngelaFrancis

20129 Vi da Loca, Border Collie, Jennifer Denereaz
20125 Chevy, Border Collie, Jamie Lyle

20124 Jefferson, NovaScotiaDuck Tolling Retriever, Terre Smith
20122 #1 Hotti e, Border Collie, Don St. Croix
20118 Tri ck, Border Collie, Lynn Martineau

20113 Jour ney, Boxer, Jennifer Y ates

20107 Fresh, Border Collie, DaraVekasy

16": 20 conpetitors

16220 CQunnar , Labrador Retriever, Wendy Boehme
16114 Abbey, All-American, Sri Kothur

16701 WMatti e, Border Collie, Frank Ferraiuolo
16219 Lily, Border Collie, Nancy Cambron

16216 Hauser , Border Collie, Lizabeth Smith

16111 N x, Pyrenean Shepherd, MelissaWilson
16806 Cor a, All-American, Alex Hovey

16211 Razzl es, Bearded Collie, John Y oungblood
16506 Hal | ey Wbl obitz , All-American, MelissaZerm
16305 Archer , All-American, Roberta Vigil

16213 Fi x, Border Collie, Paul Everliine

16210 Ri | ey, Golden Retriever, Rita Pikor

16206 Dori e, Labrador Retriever, Kurtis Kemper
16204 Knox , Border Collie, Brad Baxter

16109 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Viveka Rosenberger
16108 Kol i , Pyrenean Shepherd, Jerry Gardner
16107 Stor vy, Border Collie, Melody Jackson
16105 WMaddi e, Border Collie, Jenna Williams

16104 di n, Miniature American Shepherd, Caroline Coyle
16103 Traffi c,Border Collie, Kelly Noonan

12": 8 conpetitors

12207 Pi ppa Rose, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Y oungblood
12802 Fat e, Border Callie, Jennifer Y ates

12205 Wal do, Shetland Sheepdog, Sarah Green

12108 M a, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Shields

12106 St oked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
12104 Li ndi , Cocker Spaniel, Jen Ludlum

12102 Breanna, Shetland Sheepdog, Nick Sparks

12109 Phant om, Smooth Fox Terrier, Mary Y oungblood

8": 2 conpetitors

8108 Katy, Poodle (Toy), Lynn Nagrani
8107 Lil as, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sarah Raheja
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